FIST Funded NAAC Accredited 'A+'

Tel: (O) 0194-2272386; 0194-2272387

Cell No: 91 9596013427



Email: samiullah@kashmiruniversity.ac.in

Department of Environmental Science University of Kashmir

Hazratbal Srinagar -190006



Advertisement Notice

No:ENV/CRG/2024 Dated: 08-11-2024

Applications through online filling of Google form (https://forms.gle/8WeyxtRqfUXDm16N8) are invited from the eligible and motivated candidates for one position of Project Associate-I for a period of one year initially extendable to three years subjected to performance of candidate to work in the project "A Holistic Assessment of Ecosystem Integrity of Kashmir's Alpine Lakes through Multi-Level Indicators" sanctioned by Anusandhan National Research Foundation (ANRF) in favour of Dr. Sami Ullah Bhat, Coordinator, Department of Environmental Science, University of Kashmir Srinagar. The position is temporary and co-terminus with the project.

Name of the	Monthly emoluments	Eligibility
Position		
Project	Rs. 31000 P.M + HRA	Essential qualification
Associate-I		PG in Environmental Science with NET
		Desirable qualification
		Candidates having working experience in the field of Aquatic science
		and physically fit to conduct field research in high-altitude regions of
		Kashmir involving trekking, camping and boating.

Applications along with photocopies of relevant certificates/documents indicating qualification, percentage of marks in the qualifying examination, age, experience and publication (if any), can also be mailed on (projectaquaticecologylabeny@gmail.com) in pdf format by or before 22-11-2024.

Note: 1. The applicant will be responsible for the authenticity of information and documents submitted.

- 2. Mere, possessing the prescribed qualification does not ensure that the candidate would be selected. The Candidate will be selected on the basis of merit, performance in interview and knowledge related to work elements of the project.
- 3. TA/DA is not admissible for appearing in the interview.
- 4. Interview will preferably be held offline and under certain circumstances online interview can be held at the request of the candidate/s providing reasonable justification for the same.

Sd/
Dr Sami Ullah Bhat
Co-PI
ANRF Project
Coordinator
Department of Environmental Science
University of Kashmir
Srinagar

Copy to the:

- 1. Dean, School of Earth and Environmental Sciences, KU for his information please
- 2. HoD Environmental Science for his information
- 3. Director, IT&SS for information with the request to host the notice on KU website
- 4. Departmental Notice boards/website.
- 5. PRO for publication in one daily newspaper and official social media pages of University.